DEKRA Certification B.V.
?
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/3
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands

Types BExCBGL2-L2D and BExCBGL2-05D are provided with plastic dome covers.
Type BExCBG05D is optionally provided with plastic dome covers indicated by the suffix -P to the
type designation; BExCBG05-05D-P.
The enclosure provides a degree of protection of IP66/IP67 per EN 60529 and EN 60079-0.
Electrical data
Beacon type Supply voltage Voltage range Supply current
BExCBG05-05D,
BExCBG05-05D-P
12 / 24 / 48 Vdc or
115 / 230 Vac
- 750 / 300 / 180 mA or
140 / 55 mA
BExCBGL2-L2D
24 Vdc or
115 / 230 Vac
20-28 Vdc / 42-54 Vdc or
103.5-126 Vac / 207-253 Vac
480 mA or
170 / 96 mA
BExCBGL2-05D
24 / 48 Vdc or
115 / 230 Vac
18-54 Vdc or
103.5-126 Vac / 207-253 Vac
520 / 283 mA or
170 / 89 mA
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to EC-Type Examination Certificate KEMA 01ATEX2222 X Issue No. 4
Page 3/3
Form 100
Version 5 (2013-07)
Marking
The relation between the double beacon, the ambient temperature range and the marking for gas
and dust applications is given in the tables below.
GAS
Ambient temp.
range
50 °C to +40 °C -50 °C to +55 °C -50 °C to +70 °C
BExCBG05-05D Ex d IIB T5 Gb Ex d IIB T4 Gb
BExCBG05-05D-P Ex d IIB T4 Gb
BExCBGL2-L2D Ex d IIB T6 Gb Ex d IIB T5 Gb
BExCBGL2-05D Ex d IIB T5 Gb Ex d IIB T4 Gb
DUST
Ambient temp.
max.
50 °C to +40 °C -50 °C to 55 °C -50 °C to 70 °C
BExCBG05-05D Ex tb IIIC T100 °C Db Ex tb IIIC T115 °C Db
BExCBG05-05D-P Ex tb IIIC T115 °C Db Ex tb IIIC T130 °C Db